PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name			Execution Date				
North American Plastic Technologies Corporation		2004	004-12-03				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name	Street Address		Internal Address		City	State/Country	Postal Code
Laundry Globe LLC	e LLC 387 Rockport Road				Port Murray	NEW JERSEY	07865
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Nun	nber				
Patent Number 5918487		5918487					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
FAX NUMBER: 8143550658							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.							
CUSTOMER NUMBER: 025759							
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:			John J. Elnitski, Jr.				
DATE SIGNED:			2005-04-20				
Total Attachments: 1 source=assign_0001.tif							

Practitioner's Docket No.

PATENT

For:U.S. RightsFor:U.S. PatentBy:Current Assignee

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR: North American Plastic Technologies Corporation

P. O. Box 157, Route 555, Croffwod Mills Bldg Driftwood PA 15832 State or Country of Formation: NJ

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **ASSIGNEE:**

Laundry Globe LLC 387 Rockport Road Port Murray, NJ 07865 State or Country of Formation: DE

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SEALED CONTAINER FOR THE LAUNDRY SOLUTION

and which is found in U.S. Patent 5,918,487 naming the above assignee for the above-entitled invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this December 2004

Date: 12/3/04

Eugane

Signature of Paul Eugene Franceus C.E.O. of North American Plastic Technologies Corporation

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 1)

3rd

day of

PATENT REEL: 015918 FRAME: 0169

Scrom and subscribed before mothing of Blechmonag of NOTARIAL SEAL JANICE P TALLYEN, Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/20/2005

Emporium Boro, Camaron County My Commission Expires Feb. 18, 2007